HB1422/543398/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1422

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "events" insert "or ticketed events hosted by the license holder".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike "10" and substitute "5".

On page 3, in line 6, after "(I)" insert "<u>1.</u>"; in lines 8 and 9, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "<u>2.</u>" and "<u>3.</u>", respectively; in line 9, after "EVENT" insert "; <u>OR</u>

(II) THE LICENSE HOLDER HOSTS AN EVENT FOR WHICH TICKETS ARE SOLD IN ADVANCE";

in line 17, strike "(I) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE" and substitute "THE"; strike beginning with the colon in line 18 down through "2." in line 22; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 29, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 5, after "SECTION" insert "OR TICKETED EVENTS HOSTED BY THE LICENSE HOLDER".